ISRB

INDETERMINATE
SENTENCE REVIEW BOARD

Washington State Department of Corrections

Date: July 23, 2020

The following is a list of incarcerated individuals who are scheduled to meet with the Indeterminate Sentence Review Board (ISRB) during the month of October 2020. The Indeterminate
Sentence Review Board (ISRB), formerly known as the Board of Prison Terms and Paroles, has jurisdiction over three types of sentenced individuals:

(1) (PAR) — Individuals who committed their crime(s) prior to July 1, 1984 and were sentenced to prison. The ISRB must determine if the incarcerated individual’s rehabilitation is complete
and whether he or she is a fit subject for release. If the ISRB makes a decision to release the offender they must submit an offender release plan through the Department of Corrections
and ultimately approved by the Board.

(2) (CCB) - Individuals who committed certain sex offenses on or after September 1, 2001. The ISRB must determine if a preponderance of evidence suggests the incarcerated individual is
more likely than not to commit a sex offense if released with conditions. If the ISRB makes a decision to release the individual they must submit a release plan through the Department
of Corrections and ultimately approved by the Board.

(3) (JUVBRD) —These cases involve certain juveniles who committed crimes prior to their 18" birthday and were convicted as adults. This law is a result of the U.S. Supreme Court Miller vs.
Alabama that recognized that juveniles should not be sentenced to life without parole prior to considering certain mitigating factors. The ISRB must determine if a preponderance of
evidence suggests the individual is more likely than not to commit a new criminal law violation if released with conditions. If the ISRB makes a decision to release the incarcerated
individual they must submit and release plan through the Department of Corrections and ultimately approved by the Board.

e Aggravated First Degree Murder (AGMURDER) — These are juveniles convicted of Aggravated First Degree Murder. They must be re-sentenced by the sentencing court and may fall
under the Board if sentenced to a term of less than Life-Without-Parole. If the Board decides not to release them at their hearing, the Board can add up to five years on their minimum
term.

e Long Term Juvenile Board (LTJUVBRD) — These are juveniles sentenced to 20 or more years. They may petition the Board after serving 20 years flat time, have not been convicted of a
new crime after the age of 18 and have not had a serious infraction in the last 12 months. If the Board decides to not release them at their hearing, the Board indicates when the
inmate can petition again, up to 60 months.
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DOCNUM

862248
249136
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Name

Last Updated 7-22-2020

BAGLEY, Sean
BINGHAM, Charles
CERVANTES ORTIZ, Carlso

CONKLIN, Andrew

DAVIS, Charles

FIKE, Dewayne
EGGLSTON, Homer
FORINASH, Jeffrey
GALVAN-HERNANDEZ, Angel
HAMILTON, Jonathan
HARRIS, Michael
HIEBERT, Don
IZAZAGA-GARCIA, Toribio
REEVES, Christian

SALGADO, Elias

SMITH, Nathan
ALVAREZ, Jose

DOUGHERTY, Edward
KRANKOTA, Joseph
MILLS, Kam

NOMEE, Eugene
PHILBROOK, Patrick
SHIMA, Phillip

VINCENT, Gail
WEST, Cionte
HOPKINS, Devonn
WILLIAMS, Tiffany
DIONICIO, Andres
MILLER, Christopher
RAMOS, Antonio
MULLEN, Jory
BENSON, Jonathan

Sentence
Type
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County of Conviction

PIERCE
CLALLAM
SNOHOMISH

LEWIS
THURSTON
COWLITZ
SNOHOMISH
KING

KING
WHATCOM
PIERCE
PIERCE
KING
CLARK

YAKIMA

PIERCE
PIERCE

LEWIS
SNOHOMISH
BENTON
MASON
MASON
SNOHOMISH

SPOKANE/SNOHOMISH

KING
LEWIS
CLARK
YAKIMA
SKAGIT
CHELAN
SKAGIT
YAKIMA

Cause #

13-1-02793-5
6295
15-1-00928-6

08-1-00788-4
09-1-00963-9
17-1-01498-0
13-1-02442-4
04-1-05939-5
07-1-05258-1
11-1-00382-8
87-1-01354-7
04-1-00293-3
07-1-11675-5
10-1-01970-7

05-1-02941-8

09-1-00149-1
14-1-03634-7

09-1-00357-7
02-1-00364-2
06-1-00044-1
06-1-00229-6
14-1-00422-2
06-1-00788-8

06-1-00057-0/07-1-03366-6

06-1-09266-6
04-1-00619-2
99-1-02109-6
12-1-01969-5
10-1-00216-2
06-1-00317-0
16-1-00174-1
16-1-014723-9

CRIME

ATTEMPT - RAPE 2 WITH FORCE

MURDER 2

RAPE OF A CHILD 2

LURING OF A CHILD OR DEVELOPMENTALLY
DISABLED PERSON WITH SEXUAL MOTIVATION —
TWO COUNTS

RAPE 1

RAPE OF CHILD 3

CHILD MOLESTATON 1 - THREE COUNTS

RAPE 2

RAPE 1 - TWO COUNTS

CHILD MOLESTATION 1 - TWO COUNTS
AGGRAVATED MURDER 1

CHILD MOLESTATION 1 - TWO COUNTS

ASSAULT 2 WITH SEXUAL MOTIVATION

RAPE OF A CHILD 2

CHILD MOLESTATION 1 - RAPE OF A CHILD 2 —
TWO COUNTS

RAPE 2 WITH FORCE AND ATTEMPTED RAPE 2
WITH FORCE

CHILD MOLESTATION 1 - TWO COUNTS

ATTEMPT - INDECENT LIBERTIES WITH FORCIBLE
COMPULSION

RAPE OF A CHILD 1

CHILD MOLESTATION 1

ATTEMPT RAPE 2

CHILD MOLESTATON 1

RAPE 2

INDECENT LIBERTIES WITH FORCIBLE COMPULSION —
THREE COUNTS

INDECENT LIBERTIES WITH FORCIBLE COMPULSION
RAPE OF A CHILD 2

MURDER 1

RAPE OF A CHILD 1

ATTEMPT RAPE 2 WITH FORCE

ASSAULT 2 WITH SEXUAL MOTIVATION

CHILD MOLESTATION 1

INDECENT LIBERTIES WITH FORCIBLE COMPULSION
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Victims of these offenders who would like to obtain more information about the parole/release review process and their options for participating in that process may contact the ISRB Victim
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388286
377821
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356174
344808
334068
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352682
312940
324655
841567
386198

844036
363843

BOYD, Michael

ENRIQUEZ-MARTINEZ, Juan

GARCIA, Rodolfo
HOSMER, Joseph
KING, Brian
MCGUFFIN, Ronald
MERRIGAN, Nathaniel
OSTRUM, Dale
PADILLA, Darrin
PEREZ, Luis
POLLARD, Carroll
RAE, John

REED, lain
SANCHEZ, Sonny
SCHLICHTING, Michael
SHERRILL, Graham

STUECKLE, Alec
TREJO-MAGALLANES,
Roberto

WHITAKER, Ryan

Airway Heights Corrections Center
Monroe Correctional Complex — Twin Rivers Unit

Monroe Correctional Complex - Special Offender Unit

CCB
CCB
CCB
CCB
CCB
CCB
CCB
CCB
CCB
CCB
CCB
CCB
CCB
CCB
CCB
CCB
CCB

CCB
CCB

Monroe Correctional Complex - Washington State Reformatory
Stafford Creek Corrections Center

Liaison @ DOCISRBVictimservices@DOC1.WA.GOV

PIERCE
KLICKITAT
BENTON
KITSAP
YAKIMA
GRAYS HARBOR
SNOHOMISH
SKAGIT
THURSTON
KING

CLARK
THURSTON
KING
SKAMANIA
KITSAP
PIERCE
SNOHOMISH

LEWIS
CLARK

04-1-05178-1
14-1-00084-9
13-1-00478-3
17-1-00679-1
11-1-00757-5
16-1-00368-3
11-1-02203-4
10-1-00429-6
09-1-00554-4
10-1-00323-8
02-1-02228-6
10-1-00092-9
11-1-02471-3
07-1-00058-3
06-1-00794-6
04-1-02696-4
15-1-00814-0

10-1-00420-8
11-1-01948-9

CHILD MOLESTATION 1 - THREE COUNTS
CHILD MOLESTATION 1

RAPE 1

CHILD MOLESTATION 1

CHILD MOLESTATION 1 - TWO COUNTS
CHILD MOLESTATION 1

CHILD MOLESTATION 1 - THREE COUNTS
RAPE OF A CHILD 1 - TWO COUNTS
CHILD MOLESTATION 1 - THREE COUNTS
RAPE 2 WITH FORCE - TWO COUNTS
RAPE OF A CHILD 2

RAPE OF A CHILD 1 - TWO COUNTS
RAPE OF A CHILD 1 - TWO COUNTS
RAPE OF A CHILD 1

CHILD MOLESTATION 1

RAPE 1

RAPE OF CHILD 2

CHILD MOLESTATION 1 - TWO COUNTS
CHILD MOLESTATION 1 - TWO COUNTS

If you have additional questions, or if you need this press release in an alternative format, please call the ISRB at (360-407-2415 or 2400). The sentenced individuals
listed above are tentatively scheduled for the dates shown.



